LLC Kuban security services -  25.91%  -  50.00%
OJSC NPK Zarubezhneft 100.00%  -  100.00%  -

Cayman Islands
NR Air Ltd. 100.00%  100.00%  100.00%  100.00%

*The ownership is calculated based on the total number of shares owned by the Group as of the reporting dates
i.e. including preferred shares.

PUBLIC JOINT STOCK COMPANY
NOVOROSSIYSK COMMERCIAL SEA PORT AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007 AND 2006
(in thousands of US Dollars)

52

36. RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain comparative information, presented in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2006, has been reclassified in order to achieve comparability with the presentation used
in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007.

The effect of the reclassifications is summarised below:

 2006

After
Reclassifications

 2006
Before

Reclassifications

Difference

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
Foreign exchange gain 5,391  -  5,391
Other expenses, net (3,578)  -  (3,578)
Other income, net -  1,813  (1,813)
   -

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Deferred tax assets 4,079  580  3,499

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred tax liabilities 71,751  68,252  (3,499)
   -

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT
Cash flow from operating activities
Cash generated from operations 123,178  122,942  236
Employee benefits paid (236)  -  (236)
   -